3 Rel 2.1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
About Mestel Safety
Mask Performances and Specifications
SGE 150
SGE 400
SGE 400/3
SGE 400/3 BB

This product is part of our living eco line – 100%
plant based plastic.
Type Code Color Main Applications
A Brown Organic gases and vapours with boiling point greater then 65 degrees °C
B Grey
Inorganic gases and vapours, e.g. chlorine, hydrogen sulphide, hydrogen cyanide,
but not carbon monoxide
E Yellow Sulphur dioxide, hydrogen chloride and other acid gases
K Green Ammonia and organic ammonia derivatives
P White Particles, mist, fumes and dust
Filter classification
Filter
Class
Max. permissiable
concentration
1
2
3
1000 ppm (0,1 % by vol.)
5000 ppm (0,5 % by vol.)
10000 ppm (1,0 % by vol.)
14Rel 2.1 15 Rel 2.1
Speech diaphragm
The speech diaphragm seats in the same slot as
the exhalation membrane.
Drinking device (optional)
Drinking Device (assembled on the maks)
(code: OR030000)
The internal drinking device for SGE 400, 400/3
and 400/3 BB masks is an optional accessory
that could be easily assembled in place of the
bottom port of the mask.
The drinking device may be rotated, moving
the internal tube to intercept the mouth and
avoiding any uncomfortable condition when not
necessary.
The external drinking device is supplied with a
safety valve. To drink it is necessary to squeeze
the valve, otherwise the tube is closed.
Both internal and external drinking systems
can be used together with the water canteen
connected to it thanks to a special cap.
Water Canteen
(w/pouch 1LT)
External Drinking
System for canteen External Drinking System
(code: OR030001) (code: OR030002) (code: 31999)
Quick Release head harness
Mask Technical Information
Solvent and scratch proof
(excepting SGE150)
Filter connection EN148-1
16Rel 2.1 17 Rel 2.1
1. Visor
The transparent visor is the actual supporting
body of the SGE protective masks. Its task is to
replace the rubber bodies previously employed
by traditional designs to bear the weight to which
the mask is subjected. The visor supports the
head harness, valves, filters, regulators, etc.
The main part consists of a large round surface
in front of the eyes, and it set back in the
structure, thus keeping the overall dimensions
to a minimum, reducing the risk of scratching
and allowing the use of optical instruments. The
material used is a specially coated polycarbonate
(excepting SGE150), which transmits more than
90% of UV-visible light.
General features
Laboratory tests have show that the
polycarbonate body is left unharmed by a 6.35
caliber bullet hitting it at a speed of more than
150 m/seconds. This means that the the visor